

BID TABULATION

WIN: 021665.00 - Bath, Oak Grove + Judkins Ave Sidewalk Improvement Project

GP JN 3801

BID OPENING: March 04, 2021

Base Bid - Section 0001										
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Pratt + Sons		Crooker Construction		Hagar Enterprises		
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	
	201.23	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
	201.24	REMOVING STUMP	EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
	202.15	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1870	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 67,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 46,750.00
	203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00
	304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL 'TYPE D'	CY	1920	\$ 27.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,600.00
SP	403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	T	220	\$ 225.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00
SP	403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS & INCIDENTALS)	T	370	\$ 175.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 92,500.00
SP	403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	T	365	\$ 195.00	\$ 71,175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 63,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 73,000.00
	603.159	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	510	\$ 75.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 43,350.00
	603.169	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	36	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,420.00
	604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1 (W/ SOLID COVER)	EA	2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
	604.092	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	EA	3	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
	604.096	60 INCH CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
	604.245	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4-C	EA	6	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
	604.262	CATCH BASIN TYPE B5-C	EA	14	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
	605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	LF	1280	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 57,600.00
	605.10	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	LF	60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00
	605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	1650	\$ 35.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 123,750.00
	606.47	SINGLE WOOD POST	EA	5	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
	607.24	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	LF	115	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00
SP	608.26	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	SF	350	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,000.00
	609.12	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF	23	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,495.00
SP	609.21	CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB	LF	2320	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 58,000.00
SP	609.219	CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB - TERMINAL CURB	LF	320	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00
SP	609.221	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1	LF	8	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00
SP	609.222	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF	8	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00
	609.31	CURB TYPE 3	LF	220	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00
	609.34	CURB TYPE 5	LF	160	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00
	609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	LF	100	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00
	609.38	RESET CURB TYPE 1	LF	120	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00
	610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
	613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	70	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00
	615.07	LOAM	CY	330	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,750.00
	618.13	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	UN	26	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00

	619.12	MULCH	UN	26	\$ 33.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00
	620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	20	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
	626.411	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	LF	11	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
	627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	8200	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,430.00
	627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	SF	2200	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,200.00
	629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
	631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	8	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
	631.172	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	8	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00
	631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
	631.20	STUMP CHIPPER RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
	631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATORS)	HR	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
	639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SP	643.60	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
	645.292	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	SF	80	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
	652.31	TYPE I BARRICADE	EA	6	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
	652.33	DRUM	EA	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
	652.34	CONE	EA	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
	652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	500	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
	652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	CD	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 135,000.00
	652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	1500	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00
	656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	658.20	ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH	SY	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
	659.10	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
SP	803.01	TEST PITS	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL						\$ 872,107.00		\$ 1,082,919.00		\$ 1,424,775.00
BASE BID TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST										

Bid Alternate 1 - Section 0002 (Landscaping)										
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Pratt + Sons		Crooker Construction		Hagar Enterprises		
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	
	618.143	SPECIAL SEEDING (WILDFLOWER)	UN	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
SP	621.178	MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREE (6'-8' CLUMP) GP A	EA	6	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 7,176.00
SP	621.273	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (2"-2.5" CAL.) GP A	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 851.00	\$ 1,702.00
SP	621.54	SHRUBS (12"-18") GP A	EA	72	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00
SP	621.546	SHRUBS (2'-3') GP A	EA	34	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,924.00
SP	621.71	HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS (#1 CONT.) GP A	EA	167	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,676.00
SP	621.80	ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00
SP	621.82	LANDSCAPE GRANITE BOLLARD - 6" X 6" X 7-0'	EA	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 4,620.00
SP	621.83	LANDSCAPE BOULDER	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,070.00
	622.10	TRANSPLANTING SHRUB	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 633.00
SP	641.12	5' STEEL NORTHGATE BENCH WITH CONCRETE PAD	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
SP	801.40	DECORATIVE PAVERS	SF	1500	\$ 47.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL						\$ 124,280.00		\$ 108,425.00		\$ 93,951.00
BID ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST										

Bid Alternate 2 - Section 0003 (Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons)				Pratt + Sons		Crooker Construction		Hagar Enterprises	
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
626.411	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	LF	22	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00
643.60	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON	LS	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$ 34,400.00		\$ 35,500.00		\$ 37,000.00
BID ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST									
Total Project Cost					Pratt + Sons		Crooker Construction		Hagar Enterprises
BASE BID TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$	872,107.00	\$	1,082,919.00	\$	1,424,775.00
BID ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$	124,280.00	\$	108,425.00	\$	93,951.00
BID ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$	34,400.00	\$	35,500.00	\$	37,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$	1,030,787.00	\$	1,226,844.00	\$	1,555,726.00

SP